# 506050744 05/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6097458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
HEWLETT-PACKARD LIMITED	12/09/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15756055

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90541102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEBORAH HIGHAM

SIGNATURE: /Deborah Higham/

DATE SIGNED: 05/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=90541102 UK Pre-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506050744 REEL: 052607 FRAME: 0743

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Limited (an English Company of Bracknell, England) is, by operation of Section 39 of the United Kingdom Patents Act of 1977 relating to employee inventions, the legal owner or joint legal owner of the subject matter concerning the invention entitled:

Secure techniques for flexibly assembling hashes of partially-known data blocks.

given HP Invention Disclosure No. 710223177 (the Invention) and to be the subject of a patent application, the details of which are to be added to the Appendix below in due course to aid in identifying the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Hewlett-Packard Limited hereby assigns to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP its successors and assigns all its right, title and interest in the aforesaid subject matter concerning the Invention, or all its share in the right, title and interest in the aforesaid subject matter, including the right to obtain patent protection for that subject matter, in respect of all countries and territories in which a patent may be obtained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Limited

Ву:

Daniel Holt

Title: Registered Patent Attorney (UK)

9 Manber 2015

Date:

# APPENDIX

Details of a patent application filed before the United States Patent Office on the Invention devised by inventors:

Liqun Chen Brian Quentin Monahan

Filing Date: 02-27-2018

Application No: 15/756,055

PATENT REEL: 052607 FRAME: 0744

**RECORDED: 05/08/2020**